
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

VOCALIFE LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

AMAZON.COM, INC. and  
AMAZON.COM LLC, 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

Case No. 2:19-cv-00123-JRG 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 
 

PLAINTIFF VOCALIFE LLC’S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff Vocalife, LLC (“Vocalife” or “Plaintiff”) 

hereby cross-appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the 

August 14, 2020 Memorandum Opinion and Order (Dkt. 252), the September 30, 2020 

Memorandum Opinion and Order (Dkt. 309), the September 30, 2020 Order On Pretrial Motions 

(Dkt. 310) only as to the grant of summary judgment as to any pre-suit indirect infringement, and 

the November 13, 2020 Final Judgment in this case only to the extent that the Final Judgment 

incorporates or reflects the aforementioned Orders.     

Dated:  May 21, 2020     Respectfully submitted 

 /s/ Alfred R. Fabricant   
Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: ffabricant@fabricantllp.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@fabricantllp.com 
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Enrique W. Iturralde 
NY Bar No. 5526280 
Email: eiturralde@fabricantllp.com 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Road, Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Telephone: (212) 257-5797 
Facsimile: (212) 257-5796 
 
Samuel F. Baxter 
State Bar No. 01938000 
Email: sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
Jennifer L. Truelove 
State Bar No. 24012906 
Email: jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 E. Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: (903) 923-9000 
Facsimile: (903) 923-9099 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
VOCALIFE LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on May 21, 2021, all counsel of record who are 

deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via 

the Court’s CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). 

 

/s/ Vincent J. Rubino, III                        
     Vincent J. Rubino, III 
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